New Shares proposed to be issued under the Entitlement Offer may be applied for
by those Eligible Shareholders who have accepted their Entitlements in full) may
increase their interests beyond their Entitlement. This would result in the dilution of
holdings of those who failed to take up their Entitlements in full and those who failed
to apply for Additional New Shares;

(e) Section 2.8 sets out the current shareholding and Entitlements of the Substantial
Shareholders.  In the scenario where:

(i) the Substantial Shareholders are the only Eligible Shareholders to take
up their Entitlement (i.e. all other Eligible Shareholders do not participate
in the Entitlement Offer);

(ii) each of the Substantial Shareholders takes up their respective Entitlement
in full; and

(iii) the Underwriter takes up $250,000 of Shortfall Shares in accordance with
the Underwriting Agreement,

then the respective Shareholding and maximum voting power of each of the
Substantial Shareholders and the Underwriter at completion of the Entitlement Offer
is projected to be:

 Before Entitlement Offer After Entitlement Offer

 Shares Voting power Shares Voting power

Substantial Shareholders:

Westferry Operations Pty Ltd  10,845,300 13.79% 13,556,625 15.88%

Mrs Rosheeni Christina Dobbie 5,425,000 6.90% 6,781,250 7.94%

 17

Moat Investments Pty Ltd 4,055,764 5.16% 5,069,705 5.94%

Underwriter:1

Christopher John McFadden atf
Christoula Superannuation Fund

Nil 0% 1,666,667 1.95%

Note:

1. Mr Christopher John McFadden, in his personal capacity as the CEO of the Company, also holds 1,180,000
performance rights in the Company, which were approved by shareholders at the Company’s last annual general
meeting held on 14 November 2023.

The Company intends to market the Entitlement Offer to existing Shareholders to reduce as
far as possible the requirement of the Underwriter to underwrite the Entitlement Offer.

In this regard, the Company considers that the Underwriter's backing of the Company is likely
to be seen as a positive, making it more likely that the Company will be able to attract